
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PENSACOLA DIVISION

BAYOU LAWN & LANDSCAPE SERVICES, et
al.,

Plaintiffs

v.

HILDA L. SOLIS, et al.,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE AND SERVICE

I HEREBY certify that a true and correct copy of a complete set of the following

documents:

1. Complaint, with Exhibits 1 - 5;

2. Plaintiffs’ Motion for Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction,

with Exhibits 1 - 3;

3. Memorandum in Support of Motion for Preliminary Relief

4. Corporate Disclosure Statement;

5. Proposed Orders;

has been furnished by electronic mail on this April 16, 2012 to Geoffrey Forney, Esq.,

Office of Immigration Litigation, United States Department of Justice, Washington, D.C.,

(202) 532-4329, Geoff.forney@usdoj.gov, on the belief that he will be representing

Defendants in this action.



2

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert P. Charrow
Robert P. Charrow (DC 261958)
Laura Metcoff Klaus (DC 294272)
Laura Reiff (DC 424579)
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
2101 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20037
Telephone: 202-533-2396
Facsimile: 202-261-0164
Email: charrowr@gtlaw.com; klausl@gtlaw.com
reiffl@gtlaw.com

Monte B. Lake (DC 925818)
Wendel V. Hall (DC 439344)
C.J. LAKE LLC
525 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20004
Telephone: 202-465-3000
Facsimile: 202-347-3664
Email: mlake@cj-lake.com; whall@cj-lake.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs
Of Counsel:
Robin S. Conrad
Rachel Brand
NATIONAL CHAMBER LITIGATION
CENTER, INC.

1615 H Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20062
Tele: (202) 463-5337
Email: RConrad@USChamber.com;

RBrand@USChamber.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Chamber of
Commerce of the United States of America


